

Town of Windsor PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION MEETING ACTIONS June 23, 2020



Agenda Item	Action	Vote
Motion: Commissioner Rusty Peck moves to approve Change Order #1, Quote # B-20-0038 at the Windsor Police Station project for horizontal wiring in the amount of \$1,383.70. Seconded by Commissioner Gary Johnson.	Approved	5 -0-0
Motion: Commissioner Rusty Peck moves to table the motion on Change Order #1 until clarification on the bond charge included in the total amount. Seconded by Commissioner Gary Johnson.	Approved	5 -0-0
Motion: Commissioner Lee Alford moves to approve the final payment on Application #4 to Young Developers, LLC for the Clover St. Elementary Section E Partial Roof Replacement project in the amount of \$13,227.98. Seconded by Commissioner Jim Bennett.	Approved	5 -0-0
Motion: Commissioner Gary Johnson moves to close out the Clover St. Elementary Section E Partial Roof Replacement project by Young Developers, LLC. Seconded by Commissioner Lee Alford.	Approved	5 -0-0
Motion: Commissioner Rusty Peck moves to accept the minutes as amended for the June 9, 2020 meeting. Seconded by Commissioner Jim Bennett.	Approved	5 -0-0
Motion: Commissioner Rusty Peck moves for adjournment at 7:05pm.	Approved	5 -0-0